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1575. SHRI M. P. SHUKLA : Wwill the Minister of INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING AND COMMUNI-
CATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the standard of Hindi Programmes from the Delhi Station of All India Radio has considerably fallen during the last few years;

(b) if so, whether it is also a fact that it is so mainly because the programme officers are always suffering from blood pressure and are physically unhealthy; and

(c) if the answer to parts (a) and (b). above be in the affirmative, what action Government propose to take in the matter?]
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+[THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING AND
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF COM-
MUNICATIONS (SHRI 1. K. GUJ-
RAL): (a) No, Madam.

+] 1 English translation.
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(b) The Programme Officers do not appear to be suffering from any ailment which would interfere with the discharge of their duties properly.

(¢) Does not arise.]

PURCHASE OF SHARES OF SAMACHAR
BHARATI NEWS AGENCY BY BIHAR
GOVERNMENT

1576. Z. A. AHMAD:
SHRI YELLA REDDY:

SHRI REWATI KANT
SINHA :
SHRI R. N. JHA:
Will the Minister of INFORMA-

TION AND BROADCASTING AND
COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of Bihar have purchased shares from the Samachar Bharati News Agen-
¢y, New Delhj;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the criteria of purchasing shares;

(c) whether that Government have done anything to appoint anybody on the Board of Directors of Samachar Bharati to keep an eye on the working conditions of the employees as well as the financial aspect of their investment;
and

(d) whether any steps have been taken to get their accounts audited as have been done by other State Governments?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING AND
IN THE DEPARTMENT OF COM-
MUNICATIONS (SHRI 1. K. GUIJ-
RAL): (a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The State Government purchased 5,000 shares of the Samachar Bharati News Agency of Rs. 100 each with a view to improving existing arrangements for the collection and distribution of news and feature service in Indian Languages, particularly in Hindi, for which the news agency was set up.

(¢) and (d) Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

